U
ser’s M
anual
All information contained in these materials, including products and product specifications,
represents information on the product at the time of publication and is subject to change by
Renesas Electronics Corp. without notice. Please review the latest information published by
Renesas Electronics Corp. through various means, including the Renesas Electronics Corp.
website (http://www.renesas.com).

Electronics
America
ISL78113AARAZ
Q1, Q2 Transistor, N-Channel, 3LD, SOT-23, 60V, 115mA,
ROHS
Diodes, Inc. 2N7002-7-F
Q3-Q10 Transistor-MOS, N-Channel, SMD, 4P, LFPAK,
40V, 33A, 18.mΩ, ROHS
NXP BUK9Y21-40E,115
R20, R63 RES-AEC-Q200, SMD, 0603, 6.04Ω, 1/10W, 1%,
TF, ROHS
Vishay/Dale CRCW06036R04FKEA
R56 RES-AEC-Q200, SMD, 0603, 0.1Ω, 1/4W, 1%,
ROHS
Panasonic ERJ-3BSFR10V
R8, R11, R54 RES, SMD, 0603, 1Ω, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ-3RQF1R0V
R7, R21, R23, R32, R40, R47,
R48, R49, R59, R70
RES, SMD, 0603, 0Ω, 1/10W, TF, ROHS Venkel CR0603-10W-000T
R43, R44 RES, SMD, 0603, DNP-Placeholder, ROHS Venkel CR0603-10W-000T
R60, R65, R67, R68 RES, SMD, 0603, 10k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS Venkel CR0603-10W-1002FT
R19 RES, SMD, 0603, 3.32k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ-3EKF3321V
R12, R39, R41, R42, R46 RES, SMD, 0603, 100k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS Venkel CR0603-10W-1003FT
R53, R55, R64, R66 RES, SMD, 0603, DNP-Placeholder, ROHS Venkel CR0603-10W-1003FT
R30, R34 RES, SMD, 0603, 14.7k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS Venkel CR0603-10W-1472FT
R9 RES, SMD, 0603, 150k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS Yageo RC0603FR-07150KL
R61 RES, SMD, 0603, 117k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1173V
R25, R35 RES, SMD, 0603, 24.9k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ-3EKF2492V
R36 RES, SMD, 0603, 37.4k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS Yageo RC0603FR-0737K4L
R26, R31, R37 RES, SMD, 0603, 54.9k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ-3EKF5492V
R24, R29, R33 RES, SMD, 0603, 6.04k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS Venkel CR0603-10W-6041FT
R16 RES, SMD, 0603, 6.81k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS Yageo RC0603FR-076K81L
R27, R38 RES, SMD, 0603, 75k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS Venkel CR0603-10W-7502FT
R15 RES, SMD, 0603, 787k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS Yageo RC0603FR-07787KL
R57 RES, SMD, 0603, 8.25kΩ, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ-3EKF8251V
R1, R2 RES, SMD, 0805, 750Ω, 1/8W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ-6ENF7500V
R4 RES-AEC-Q200, SMD, 2512, 0.003Ω, 2W, 1%, MF,
ROHS
Vishay/Dale WSL25123L000FEA
R5 RES-AEC-Q200, SMD, 2512, 0.005Ω, 2W, 1%, MF,
ROHS
Vishay/Dale WSL25125L000FEA18
R10, R51 RES, SMD, 0603, 4.7Ω, 1/10W, 5%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ-PA3J4R7V
S3, S4 Switch-Slide DIP, SMD, 8POS, SPST, 100mA, 12V,
ROHS
CTS Elect.
Components